
GRADUATE SCHEDULE - NOBTS 

July 21, 2022   (Rev. 9/27/22) 

 

 

MASTER’S COURSES 

SPRING 2023 SEMESTER 

 

Two Days Per Week Courses 
Tuesday and Thursday 
 
Day/Time Course Number Course Name Professor Location 
8:00-9:20 a.m. CEEF6311-01 Teaching Practicum Peavey 

 ETHC6302-01 Ministerial Ethics Riley  

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 HIST5323-01 Baptist Heritage Harsch 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 MISS6343-01 Intercultural Communication of the Gospel Mathias 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 NTEN5352-01 Interpreting the New Testament 2 Grubbs 

 NTGK5352-01 Greek 2 Bandy 

 OTEN5352-01 Interpreting the Old Testament 2 E. Jones 

 PATH5331-01 Pastoral Ministry Johnson 

 

9:30-10:50 a.m. CEWM6365-01 Contemporary Context of Ministry to Women E. Dean 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 DISC6300-01 Lifespan Discipleship Stone 

 EVAN6321-01 Church Revitalization Johnson 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 OTHB5352-01 Hebrew 2 E. Jones 

 OTHB6322-01 Hebrew Exegesis: Jeremiah/Lamentations Cole 

  (Also available in NOL2U Flex option) 

 PHIL5301-01 Christian Apologetics TBA 

 THEO5301-01 Systematic Theology 2 Harwood 

  

 

 

11:00 a.m.  CHAPEL LEAVELL CHAPEL 

 

 

12:30-1:50 p.m. BBOT6311-01 Syro-Palestinian Archeology & the Old Testament Cole 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 CEAD6356-01 Leading Adult Ministry Stone 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 CEEF6301-01 Foundations of Christian Education TBA 

 COUN5300-01 Counseling in Ministry TBA 

 EVAN6352-01 Biblical Principles and Practices of Evangelism Nix  

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 HIST5301-01 History of Christianity: Reformation-Modern TBA 

 

2:00-3:20 p.m. CECH6335-01 Children and the Christian Faith Peavey 

  (requesting NOLA2U Flex) 
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One Day Per Week Courses 

Monday Only   (Monday Hybrid Courses are designated with their limited meeting dates) 

 
Day/Time Course Number Course Name Professor Location 
8:00-11:50 a.m. COUN6331-HYB Professional Issues in Clinical Mental Health  

       Counseling (HYBRID) Carver OWL 

     and COUN6332-HYB Professional Issues in Marriage & Family 

       Counseling (HYBRID) Carver OWL 

 (Class will meet 1/23, 2/20, 3/20, 4/24) 

  (Both courses also available in NOLA2U Live option)   

 

1:00-4:50 p.m. COUN5321-HYB Human Development (HYBRID) Garrett 

                                                                            (Class will meet 1/23, 2/20, 3/20, 4/24) 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 

2:00-4:50 p.m. HIST5300-01 History of Christianity: Early-Medieval  Butler 

   (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 MISS5330-01 Christian Missions Mathias 

  

 

5:00-6:00 p.m. COUN5000-01 Process Group Nave 

 

6:00-7:50 p.m. CEST6301-HYB Advanced Educational Research & Statistics Farmer 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  

  (Class meets 8 times: 1/23, 2/6, 2/20, 3/6, 3/20, 4/3, 4/17, 5/1) 

 

6:30-8:30 p.m. MUEN5107-01 Seminary Chorus Woodward Sellers 127 

 

 

 

Tuesday Only    

 
Day/Time Course Number Course Name Professor Location 
8:00-10:50 a.m. COUN6341-01 Addiction Counseling  Nave 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 COUN6350-01 Clinical Marriage & Family Assessment Washington 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

  

 

11:00 a.m.  CHAPEL LEAVELL CHAPEL 

 

 

12:30-3:20 p.m. COUN5310-01  Practical Integration of Psychology, Theology, & Nave 

       Spirituality in the Counseling Setting 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 COUN6301-01 Psychopathology: Diagnosis & Treatment Garrett 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 COUN6355-01 Brief Approaches to Individual, Marriage, & Family  Wendel  

       Counseling 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 

2:00-4:50 p.m. HIST6328-01 African American Christianity Butler/Johnson 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 PREA5300-01 Proclaiming the Bible Newsom 

 PREA6300-01 Preaching Practicum TBA  

 THEO/PHIL6333-01  Word of God in Christianity and Islam S. Bridger 

    (Also available in NOLA2U FLEX option) 

 

3:30-4:30 p.m. COUN5000-02 Process Group Nave 

 

3:30-5:20 p.m. MUEN5112-01 NOBTS Singers Woodward Sellers 127 
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6:00-8:50 p.m. CCSW6314-01 Interpersonal Relationship Skills Taylor 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 DISC5300-01 Discipleship and Spiritual Formation TBA 

 EVAN5300-01 Evangelism TBA  

 PREA6316-01 Preaching from Historical-Narrative Literature Newsom 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday Only    

 
Day/Time Course Number Course Name Professor Location 

8:00-10:50 a.m. CEAM6320-01 Church Leadership & Administration J. Dean/Johnson 

 COUN6378-01 Appraisal of Individuals Nave 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 HIST/ETHC6334-01  Church & Political Involvement Harsch/TBA 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 NTEN5351-01 Interpreting the New Testament 1 Ray III   

 OTEN5351-01 Interpreting the Old Testament 1 Parker 

 

8:00-11:50 a.m. COUN6348-HYB Trauma-Informed Care for Foster &   (HYBRID) Carver 

       Adoptive Families 

                                                                            (Class will meet 1/25, 2/22, 3/22, 4/26) 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 

Thursday Only    

 
Day/Time Course Number Course Name Professor Location 

8:00-10:50 a.m. COUN5311-01 The Bible in the Professional Counselor Carver 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 COUN6303-01 Ethical, Legal, & Prof. Issues in Counseling Garrett 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 COUN6349-01 Trauma: Theories and Counseling K. Roudkovski 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 

11:00 a.m.  CHAPEL LEAVELL CHAPEL 

 

 

12:30-3:20 p.m.  COUN5331-01 Social & Multicultural Issues in Counseling Washington 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 COUN5340-01 Lifestyle Development & Career Counseling K. Roudkovski 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

 COUN6302-01 Techniques & Skills in Counseling Carver 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Live option)  OWL 

  

2:00-4:50 p.m.  ETHC6301-01  Biblical Ethics Riley  

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 NTGK6351-01 Advanced Greek for Exegesis Warren 

 PHIL5300-01 Philosophy of Religion TBA 

   

3:30-4:30 p.m. COUN5000-03 Process Group Nave 

 

6:00-8:50 p.m.  OTEN5317-01  OT English Exegesis: Psalms  Michalski 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 

 THEO5300-01 Systematic Theology 1 Wittman 

  (Also available in NOLA2U Flex option) 
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Music Courses by Private Instruction 
 Course Number Course Name Professor  Location 

 MUCO6110/6210 Private Conducting TBA 

 MUCT6202 Composition TBA 

 MUOR5110/5210/6110/6210 Organ Britt 

 MUPI5110/5210/6110/6210 Piano Birbochukov 

 MUVO5110/5210/6110/6210 Voice TBA 

 

 MUCO5111/5211 Applied Conducting – Non-Majors TBA 

 MUOR5111/5211 Applied Organ – Non-Majors TBA 

 MUPI5111/5211 Applied Piano – Non-Majors TBA 

 MUVO5111/5211 Applied Voice – Non-Majors TBA 

  

 

Music Practicums and TBA Music Courses 
 Course Number Course Name Professor  Location 

 MUSS6001 Comprehensive Exams TBA 

 

 

 

 

Hybrid Courses 

(Courses with limited classroom time also using the Internet) 
 

One-Time Weekend Hybrid Courses – March 10-11, 2023 (as scheduled below)  

 
Day/Time Course Number Course Name Professor Location 
Mar. 10-11, 2023 CEWM5369-HYB Teaching & Writing Ministry for Women (HYBRID) E. Dean/TBA LSC 

  (Class will meet Friday 1-9 pm and Saturday 8 am-5 pm) 

 

 HIST5323-HYB  Baptist Heritage (HYBRID) Harsch LSC 

  (Class will meet Friday 1-9 pm and Saturday 8 am-5 pm) 

  

 OTEN5351-HYB Interpreting the Old Testament 1 (HYBRID) Barnes LSC 

  (Class will meet Friday 1-9 pm and Saturday 8 am-5 pm) 

 

 PREA6300-HYB Preaching Practicum (HYBRID) Rice LSC 

  (Class will meet Friday 1-9 pm and Saturday 8 am-5 pm)      

 

 THEO5300-HYB  Systematic Theology 1 (HYBRID) Wittman LSC 

  (Class will meet Friday 1-9 pm and Saturday 8 am-5 pm) 

 

 

Other Hybrid Courses – Classroom Course Component Meeting Dates (as scheduled below) 

 
 Course Number Course Name Professor Location 
 MUTH5301-HYB Music in Theory and Practice (HYBRID) TBA Sellers 121 

  (Class will meet Fridays, 1:00-5:00 p.m. CST, on 1/27, 3/3, 3/31, 4/21) 

  (See Internet Schedule for NOLA2U Live option.) 

 

 MUWM5303-HYB Planning and Leading Worship (HYBRID) TBA Sellers 121 

  (Class will meet Fridays, 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. CST, on 1/27, 3/3, 3/31, 4/21) 

  (See Internet Schedule for NOLA2U Live option.) 

 

 MUWM5306-HYB Music Theory for Worship Leaders (HYBRID) J. McMillan Sellers 121 

  (Class will meet Fridays, 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. CST, on 1/20, 2/17, 4/14, 4/28)           

  (See Internet Schedule for NOLA2U Live option.) 

 

 

Please be aware that the dates for these hybrid classes may conflict with those of other courses.  It is the student’s responsibility to ensure  

that he or she is not registered for more than one class having the same meeting date and class time. 
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Spring Intensives 

Date(s) Course Number Course Name Professor Location/Request 
Mar. 13-17, 2023 CEAM6320-SPBK Church Leadership & Administration TBA/TBA  New Orleans 

 PHIL6301-SPBK  Philosophical Theology R. Stewart New Orleans    

 

 

 

Special Events Courses 
Dates Course Number Course Name Professor Location 
 

  Defend: A School of Christian Apologetics  
January 2-6, 2023 Please note: in addition to tuition, students will be charged the one-time conference fee of $130 when registering for  

any course(s) being taught in conjunction with this conference.   

For further information, see www.ProvidenceLearningCenter.com.  

 

 ETHC5300-DEFEND  Christian Ethics  Riley New Orleans 

 PHIL5301-DEFEND  Christian Apologetics  R. Stewart New Orleans 

 PHIL6305-DEFEND  The Problem of Evil  TBA New Orleans 

 PHIL/THEO6314-DEFEND Theology of C. S. Lewis R. Stewart New Orleans 

 PHIL/THEO6320-DEFEND Dealing with Bible Difficulties Gary Habermas New Orleans 

 PHIL/PREA6322-DEFEND Pulpit Apologetics  Lemke/Newsom New Orleans 

 PHIL/THEO6328-DEFEND Postmodernity & Contemp. Theo. Issues Putman New Orleans 

 

January 19-21, 2023 CEYH6392-JAN Special Topics in Youth Ministry Leadership Odom  (Youth Conclave, 

    Chattanooga, TN) 

  

February 3-4, 2023 CEWM6392-ABIDE Special Topics in Women’s Min. Leadership E. Dean ABIDE Conference 

  

April 20-21, 2023 DISC6392-BACE Special Topics in Discipleship Sherrer BACE Conference 

 

April 21-22, 2023 PATH6333-NRCONF Church Ministries Creation  Newsom No Restraints Conf. 

     & Contextualization 

 

 

 

 

NOLA2U Live Courses 
 

The following courses on the New Orleans campus will be connected synchronously via Web conferencing with Internet students.  These courses 

will require weekly attendance at the stated times, from a computer with these minimum specifications as described in this link: 

http://www.nobts.edu/_resources/pdf/Online%20Learning%20Center/BlueJeansRequirements.pdf.  These courses will give students the opportunity 

to interface electronically with the professor and other students from a regular classroom session on the main campus.  Normal classroom attendance 

policies apply.  Thus, a student may not miss more than the maximum allowed (9 hours of class time for a weekly course) or (1 class session for a 

monthly hybrid course) in a semester. 
 
WEEKLY CLASSES   (Meet weekly during the semester) 
 

Tuesday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 8:00-10:50 a.m. (CST) COUN6341-LIVE Addiction Counseling  Nave    OWL 

 COUN6350-LIVE Clinical Marriage & Family Assessment Washington     OWL 

  

 

 12:30-3:20 p.m. (CST) COUN5310-LIVE  Practical Integration of Psychology, Theology, Nave     OWL 

            & Spirituality in the Counseling Setting 

  COUN6301-LIVE Psychopathology: Diagnosis & Treatment Garrett     OWL 

  COUN6355-LIVE Brief Approaches to Individual, Marriage, &  Wendel     OWL 

        Family Counseling 

   

 

 

Wednesday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

8:00-10:50 a.m. (CST) COUN6378-LIVE Appraisal of Individuals Nave     OWL 
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Thursday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 8:00-10:50 a.m. (CST) COUN5311-LIVE The Bible in the Professional Counselor Carver     OWL 

  COUN6303-LIVE Ethical, Legal, & Prof. Issues in Counseling Garrett     OWL 

  COUN6349-LIVE Trauma: Theories and Counseling K. Roudkovski    OWL 

 

12:30-3:20 p.m. (CST) COUN5331-LIVE Social & Multicultural Issues in Counseling Washington     OWL 

 COUN5340-LIVE Lifestyle Development & Career Counseling K. Roudkovski     OWL 

 COUN6302-LIVE Techniques & Skills in Counseling Carver     OWL 

 

 

 

 

MONTHLY  CLASSES   (Meet 4 times during the semester) 

 Monday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 8:00-11:50 a.m. (CST) COUN6331-LIVE Professional Issues in Clinical Mental Health  

            Counseling (HYBRID) Carver OWL 

      and COUN6332-LIVE Professional Issues in Marriage & Family 

             Counseling (HYBRID) Carver OWL 

   (Class will meet 1/23, 2/20, 3/20, 4/24) 

 

 12:30-4:20 p.m. (CST) COUN5321-LIVE Human Development (HYBRID) Garrett     OWL 

   (Class meets 4x:  1/23, 2/20, 3/20, 4/24) 

 

Wednesday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 8:00-11:50 a.m. (CST) COUN6348-LIVE Trauma-Informed Care for Foster & (HYBRID) Carver     OWL 

        Adoptive Families 

                                                                             (Class meets 4x:  1/25, 2/22, 3/22, 4/26) 

 

 Friday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. (CST) MUWM5303-LIVE Planning and Leading Worship (HYBRID) TBA 

   (Class meets 4x:  1/27, 3/3, 3/31, 4/21)       

  MUWM5306-LIVE Music Theory for Worship Leaders (HYBRID) J. McMillan  

   (Class meets 4x:  1/20, 2/17, 4/14, 4/28)   

           

 1:00-5:00 p.m. (CST) MUTH5301-LIVE Music in Theory and Practice (HYBRID) TBA 

   (Class meets 4x:  1/27, 3/3, 3/31, 4/21)   

   

 

 

BI-MONTHLY  CLASSES   (Meet 8 times during the semester) 

 Monday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 6:00-7:50 p.m. CEST6301-HYB Advanced Educational Research & Statistics Farmer  

   (Class meets 8x: 1/23, 2/6, 2/20, 3/6, 3/20, 4/3, 4/17, 5/1)                     
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NOLA2U Flex Courses 
 

The following courses are similar to the NOLA2U courses listed above (requiring the same computer specifications), but have this one distinction. 

The student may watch the course synchronously at the scheduled time of the course, or the student will have up to one week to watch the recorded 

version of the missed class.  If the student does not watch the class recording before the next scheduled class time, the student will be counted absent. 

Normal classroom attendance policies apply. Thus, a student may not miss more than 9 hours of class time in a semester. 

 

WEEKLY CLASSES   (Meet weekly during the semester) 
 Monday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 2:00-4:50 p.m. (CST) HIST5300-FLEX  History of Christianity: Early-Medieval Butler 

 

 Tuesday/Thursday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 8:00-9:20 a.m. (CST) ETHC56302-FLEX Ministerial Ethics Riley 

  HIST5323-FLEX Baptist Heritage Harsch 

  MISS6343-FLEX Intercultural Communication of the Gospel Mathias   

   

 9:30-10:50 a.m. (CST) CEWM5382-FLEX Contemporary Context for Ministry to Women E. Dean 

  EVAN6321- FLEX Church Revitalization Johnson 

  OTHB6322-FLEX Hebrew Exegesis: Jeremiah/Lamentations Cole 

  

 12:30-1:50 p.m. (CST) BBOT6311-FLEX Syro-Palestinian Archeology & Old Testament Cole 

  CEAD6356- FLEX Leading Adult Ministry Stone 

  EVAN6352-FLEX Biblical Principles & Practices of Evangelism Nix 

   

 2:00-3:20 p.m. (CST) CECH6335- FLEX Children and the Christian Faith Peavey 

 

 Tuesday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 2:00-4:50 p.m. (CST) HIST6328-FLEX African American Christianity Butler/Johnson 

  THEO/PHIL6333- FLEX  Word of God in Christianity & Islam S. Bridger 

 

 6:00-8:50 p.m. (CST) CCSW6314-FLEX Interpersonal Relationship Skills Taylor 

  PREA6316-FLEX Preaching from Historical-Narrative Literature Newsom 

 
 Wednesday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 8:00-10:50 a.m. (CST) HIST/ETHC6334-FLEX Church & Political Involvement Harsch/TBA 

 

 Thursday Courses Course Number Course Name Professor 

 2:00-4:50 p.m.  ETHC6301-FLEX Biblical Ethics Riley 

 6:00-8:50 p.m. (CST) OTEN5317-FLEX  OT English Exegesis: Psalms  Michalski 

  THEO5300-FLEX Systematic Theology 1 Wittman 

 

 

Spring Mentoring Courses 
For more information on mentoring courses, see nobts.edu/mentoring. 

 

 Course Number Course Name Professor 
 CMEN6600-MENT Mentoring in Discipleship Ministry J. Dean 

 DISC5371-MENT Disciplemaking Through Small Group Ministry Stone 

 MISS5330-MENT Christian Missions Taylor 

 PATH5331-MENT Pastoral Ministry Tolbert  

 PMEN6300-MENT Mentoring in Gospel Ministry TBA 
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Spring Semester-Length Internet Courses 
E-mail addresses for graduate faculty may be found by clicking on the professor’s name, which links to that professor’s faculty page on the NOBTS 

website.  To find e-mail addresses for adjunct instructors, click here to locate the contact list on the Online Learning Center’s web page. 

 

Course Number Course Name Professor 
 

CEAM6320-ONL Church Leadership and Administration Sherrer 

CEEF6306-ONL Lifespan Development Peavey 

CEEF6310-ONL Teaching the Bible Peavey 

COUN5320-ONL  Personality Development TBA 

DISC5300-ONL Discipleship & Spiritual Formation H. Stewart 

ETHC5300-ONL  Christian Ethics Lyon 

EVAN5300-ONL Evangelism TBA 

HIST5301-ONL History of Christianity: Reformation-Modern Butler 

MISS5350-ONL  Ministry to Refugees, Immigrants, & Internationals Taylor 

MISS6335-ONL  Last Frontiers TBA   

NTEN5351-ONL  Interpreting the New Testament 1 Lee 

NTEN5352-ONL  Interpreting the New Testament 2 Hough 

NTGK5351-ONL  Greek 1 Browning 

NTGK5352-ONL Greek 2 R. McMillan 

NTGK6351-ONL Advanced Greek Exegesis Ray III   

OTEN5352-ONL  Interpreting the Old Testament 2 Barnes 

OTHB5351-ONL Hebrew 1 Patterson  

OTHB5352-ONL Hebrew 2 Patterson 

OTHB6351-ONL Advanced Hebrew Exegesis  E. Jones     

PHIL5300-ONL Philosophy of Religion Anderson 

PHIL6303-ONL Logic T. Walker 

PREA5300-ONL  Proclaiming the Bible Rice 

 THEO5301-ONL Systematic Theology 2 Harwood 
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